W/o Ganesh H,  

22,290/1, Shruthilaya House, Pandallath Lane, 

Kanattukara P.O, Thrissur – 680011 

Details of Secured Creditor Dhanlaxmi Bank ltd, Pushpagiri Branch 

Total Amount due under the loan account/s or Amount 

outstanding as on 31.01.2023 

Rs 38,72,745.46 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakh Seventy 

Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Five  Paise 

Forty Six  only) 

Description of immovable secured assets proposed 

for sale 

1/30 undivided and inseparable share in piece and 

parcel of land having an extent of 10.52 Ares in Sy 

no -1708/P in Thrissur village, Thrissur Taluk, 

Thrissur District along with Apartment no - 3 in the

[...]

E-auction website https://bankauctions.in/ 

Date and time of sale On 28.03.2023, Tuesday through Online Electronic 

Bidding (E auction) from 10.00 am to 04.00 pm 

(with auto extension clause in case of bid in last 5 

minutes before closing) 

Reserve price Rs 36,10,000/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Ten 

thousand only 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 3,61,000/- (Rupees Three lakh Sixty One  

Thousand only) 

Last date of submission of bids 27.03.2023, Monday before 04.00 p.m. 

Terms & conditions for sale 

1. The e- auction shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in SARFAESI Act/Rules 2002, 

to the terms and conditions mentioned hereunder and as also per the general terms and